Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests J&K Srinagar

Subject:- Promotion of Junior Scale Stenographer as Senior Scale Stenographer

Forest Order No 47 of 2024 D a t e d: 94 / 03 / 2024

As recommended by the State Level Departmental Promotion Committee in the meeting held on 27.1.2024, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of Shri Ravinder Kumar, Junior Scale Stenographer as Senior Scale Stenographer in the pay level-7 (44900-142400) against the available post in Directorate of J&K, FRI Jammu w.e.f. 27.07.2023.

The above promotion shall be subject to the outcome of the writ petition(s), if any pending in the competent court of law.

Sd/-(Roshan Jaggi)IFS Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF Jammu & Kashmir

No PCCF/NG/Estt/S69-73

Copy for information & necessary action to the :-

- 1. PCCF/Director, J&K FRI Jammu
- 2. APCCF/Nodal officer (FCA)/P&P
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer Direction office
- Pvt. Secretary to Financial Commissioner/ACS for kind information of worthy Financial Commissioner/ACS
- 5. Private Secretary to PCCF& HoFF for information of PCCF& HoFF J&K
- 6. Concerned official.
- 7. I/C Website /Forest Order/Stock File.

(Kuldeep Raj)JKAS Personnel Officer